
Date: June 19, 2017 

Product: 
Lot#: 
P.O#:
Quantity:

Property/Test 

Assay (Fe,O,), % 

Volatiles (@!Off),% 

Water Solubles,% 

Screen (325 mesh), % 

Oil Absorption, % 

pH 

Tinting Strength 

Moisture,% 

Delta£ 

Delta L 

Delta A 

DeltaB 

Certificate of Analysis 

Red Iron Oxide, 130 

20 skids / 1000 kg supersac/skid 

Specification Limits 

96.0% min. 

1.0 max. 

0.3% max. 

0.3% max. 

15-25

3-7

95 - 105 

1.0% max. 

+0.8%

+0.6%

±0.6% 

±0.6% 

Results 

96.24 

0.42 

0.29 

0.09 

19.93 

4.0 

98.42 

0.42 

0.30 

0.16 

-0.17

-0.18

The above test results are consistent with supplier specifications. KemTek's supplier has 
confirmed that the tests required for the specification were performed in accordance with 
approved test methods and that the results as reported are true/ correct. 

1554 Chardonnay Place, West Kelowna, BC V4T 2P9 • Phone: (778)-754-1480 • Fax: (778)-754-1490


