

Date: June 19, 2017

Certificate of Analysis

Product:

Red Iron Oxide, 130

Lot #:

P.O #:

Quantity:

20 skids / 1000 kg supersac/skid

Property/Test	Specification Limits	Results
Assay (Fe ₂ O ₃), %	96.0% min.	96.24
Volatiles (@105°C), %	1.0 max.	0.42
Water Solubles, %	0.3% max.	0.29
Screen (325 mesh), %	0.3% max.	0.09
Oil Absorption, %	15 – 25	19.93
pН	3 – 7	4.0
Tinting Strength	95 – 105	98.42
Moisture, %	1.0% max.	0.42
Delta E	<u>+</u> 0.8%	0.30
Delta L	<u>+</u> 0.6%	0.16
Delta A	<u>+</u> 0.6%	-0.17
Delta B	<u>+</u> 0.6%	-0.18

The above test results are consistent with supplier specifications. KemTek's supplier has confirmed that the tests required for the specification were performed in accordance with approved test methods and that the results as reported are true / correct.

Ald